Pew Research Center %

American life in the midst of crisis
How people are using technology as their lives are
upended



THE PANDEMIC



\

. . Ages 18-29 45 7 12
More than four-in-ten Americans say 30-49 10
their lives have changed in a major wa 50-64 16
% saying that, as a result of the coronavirus outbreak, got 9
y . Postgrad 5
their personal life has ...
Bachelor's degree A0 8
Changed Changed, Stayed Some college 19
in a major but only a about the HS or less 16
way little bit same Upper income 39 6
All adults Middle income 45 10
Men Lower income 16
Women COVID-19 state health impact to date
White High 89
Black Medium 44
Hispanic Low - 41

https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/03/30/most-americans-say-coronavirus-outbreak-has-impacted-their-lives/ Pew Research Center %



https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/03/30/most-americans-say-coronavirus-outbreak-has-impacted-their-lives/

14% of U.S. adults are at least ‘pretty

sure’ they have had COVID-19 Majority of Black adults
% who say they have tested positive for having in U.S. know someone
COVID-19 or antibodies, or been ‘pretty sure’ they who was hosplta“zed or
have had COVID-19 without an official diagnosis died due to coronavirus
Positive  Pretty Net % who say they personally know
toet S someone who has been hospitalized
All adults ] 14 : i 3
. or died as a result of having
White Al COVID-19
Black 14

52 All adults S 39
12 \ White - 34
i woo [N =7
13

Hispanic 46
= [

15 Asian : 32

Hispanic

Asian*

Some college or less

Bachelor's +

Lower income

N

) = N
3 - o
\]

Middle income

Upper income 13
Pew Research Center %

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/14/14-0f-u-s-adults-say-they-have-tested-positive-for-covid-19-or-are-pretty-sure-they-have-had-it/



https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/14/14-of-u-s-adults-say-they-have-tested-positive-for-covid-19-or-are-pretty-sure-they-have-had-it/

Economic fallout from COVID-19 is hitting lower-
Income adults harder

% saying ...

They or someone in their household has lost a job or
taken a pay cut due to the coronavirus outbreak

They have rainy day funds that would cover their
rincom ower income . -
g Oe o ¢ expenses for three months in case of emergency
Q¢

42 Middle income Upper income Middle income Lower income

They cannot pay all of their bills in full ...

In a typical month

Upper income | 7% ill This month

Middle income 19 m
Lower income 44 m

https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/04/21/about-half-of-lower-income-americans-report-household-job-or-wage-loss-due-to-covid-19/

Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/04/21/about-half-of-lower-income-americans-report-household-job-or-wage-loss-due-to-covid-19/

Women have lost more jobs than men in COVID-19  One-quarter of young adult workers have lost their jobs
downturn, a reversal from the Great Recession in the COVID-19 downturn

Employed workers, in millions . 3 i
P Employed workers, in millions

COVID-19 downturn
May 2020 February 2020 % loss % loss in ...
All workers &76— -13% COVID-19  Great
1375 1580~~~ May 2020 February 2020 \downtum Recession
Women @O 15 Ages 16-24 ® O -25% -15%
63.5 75.0 144 191
Men O -11
' 74? 83.0 25-34 @® O 13 -6
314 360
Great Recession i T 00 o 6
2009 : , 7 g
All workers &N 5 30.2 333
4554 Yo 10 3
Women : — S 286 318
o 55+ @O , Bt 4
e = 3 0 330 37.8

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/06/09/hispanic-women-immigrants-young-adults-those-with-less-education-hit-hardest-by-covid-19-job- Pew Research Center %
losses/


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/06/09/hispanic-women-immigrants-young-adults-those-with-less-education-hit-hardest-by-covid-19-job-losses/

Share of young adults living with parents rises to levels
not seen since the Great Depression era

% of 18- to 29-year-olds in U.S. living with a parent

B% ~c-reeereemreesrcessrestecnrtessetartesstareesstartesstenrrassuesrtassuearrassrenreasnranne
T 52
July 2020
®
s eosiemnsrvssvaninn ool SR c re s ruvsven S e S s S e S smr e S s vy S e s smn S v A Sy
43 *
41 42
o 4 o ¢
cemsscnce . ........................... 3. 5 .......................... 36
. a1 32 °
29 5 e
............................................... s s v s v

] T T T T T T T
1900 '10 '20 '30 ‘40 '50 '60 '70 '80 '90 2000 '1 '20
| |
Decennial Annual
census averages

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/04/a-majority-of-young-adults-in-the-u-s-live-with-their-parents-for-the-first-time-since-the-great-depression/ Pew ResearCh Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/04/a-majority-of-young-adults-in-the-u-s-live-with-their-parents-for-the-first-time-since-the-great-depression/

THE RACIAL RECKONING



White

Black

Support for Black Lives Matter

movement down since June Hispanic
% saying they strongly or somewhat support the Black
Lives Matter movement Asian*

\ = September 2020 = June 2020

Rep/Lean Rep

88
92

Dem/Lean Dem

w
I\j

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/0g/16/support-for-black-lives-matter-has-decreased-since-june-but-remains-strong-among-black-americans/ Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/16/support-for-black-lives-matter-has-decreased-since-june-but-remains-strong-among-black-americans/

About seven-in-ten Americans say
they’ve had conversations about race in

the past month

% saying they have about/focused on race or racial
equality in the last month

Had conversations 69
with family or friends
Posted or shared
content on social - 37
networking sites*

Contributed money 9
to an organization

Contacted a public

official to express 7
their opinion
Attended a protest
or rally 6

https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/06/12/amid-protests-majorities-across-racial-and-ethnic-groups-express-support-for-the-black-lives-matter-movement/ Pew Research Center %



https://www.pewsocialtrends.org/2020/06/12/amid-protests-majorities-across-racial-and-ethnic-groups-express-support-for-the-black-lives-matter-movement/

Younger adults and Democrats more
likely to have attended a protest in the
last month

Among , % who are ...
Those who attended a protest/
rally focused on racial equality
in the last month
White 64%
Black
Hispanic
Asian*
Ages 18-29

30-49
50-64

65+ [

Urban
28
Suburban 47
Rural 25
Dem/Lean Dem
51
Rep/Lean Rep 44

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/06/24/recent-protest-attendees-are-more-racially-and-ethnically-diverse-younger-than-americans- Pew Research Center %

overall/


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/06/24/recent-protest-attendees-are-more-racially-and-ethnically-diverse-younger-than-americans-overall/

THE ELECTION



% of registered voters who are very/somewhat
confident that _ can do each of the following

ADVANTAGE
Biden Trump
Make good decisions 51652 Trump
about economic policy - 1
Biden has overall lead over Trump and Effectively handle Biden
u law enforcement and 459849 +4
holds advantages on most issues criminal justice issues
% of registered voters who say, if the election were held Select good nominees TR Biden
today, they would vote for ... for the Supreme Court - +6
NET Make good decisions s Biden
®m Trump/Lean Trump m Biden/Lean Biden Other about foreign policy +9
Al voters 6
health impact of the 40e@ o57 +17
coronavirus outbreak
Bring the country ’ Biden
closer together 300 @50 +20
0 50 100

https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/10/09/amid-campaign-turmoil -biden-holds-wide-leads-on-coronavirus-unifying-the-country/

Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/10/09/amid-campaign-turmoil-biden-holds-wide-leads-on-coronavirus-unifying-the-country/

Majorities feel anger, fear with state of
nation; few feel proud

% who say, in thinking about the state of the country
these days, they feel ...

Angry
Fearful
Hopeful

Proud

https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/06/30/publics-mood-turns-grim-trump-trails-biden-on-most-personal-traits-major-issues/

% who say they are ____ with the way things are going
in this country today

87
Dissatisfied
B8 Owe
— 88
2017 2018 2019 2020

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted June 16-22, 2020.
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Pew Research Center %K%


https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/06/30/publics-mood-turns-grim-trump-trails-biden-on-most-personal-traits-major-issues/

Two-thirds of Americans say it is likely the COVID-19 outbreak
will disrupt the presidential election

% who say it is that the coronavirus outbreak will significantly disrupt
Americans’ ability to vote in the presidential election in November

Total 23 44 67
Rep/Lean Rep 12 38 50
Dem/Lean Dem 31 49 80
https://www.people-press.org/2020/04/28/two-thirds-of-americans-expect-presidential-election-will-be-disrupted-by-covid- Pew Research Center %{%
19/#


https://www.people-press.org/2020/04/28/two-thirds-of-americans-expect-presidential-election-will-be-disrupted-by-covid-19/

Public trust in the federal government has been low
for more than a decade

% who say they trust the federal government to do what is right just about
always/most of the time

s

Pew Research Center %‘%

https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/09/14/americans-views-of-government-low-trust-but-some-positive-performance-ratings/



https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2020/09/14/americans-views-of-government-low-trust-but-some-positive-performance-ratings/

Poor ratings for the U.S. and Trump

% who have (a) ...

South Korea
Italy

Japan

UK

Spain
Canada
Denmark
Australla
Sweden
France
Netheriands
Germany
Belgium
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In some countries, ratings for U.S. are at record low
% who have a favorable view of the TS,

Confidence UK France Germany

in Trump 100% 48
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ally-as-most-say-country-has-handled-coronavirus-badly/



https://www.pewresearch.org/global/2020/09/15/us-image-plummets-internationally-as-most-say-country-has-handled-coronavirus-badly/

Public expresses little confidence in tech companies
to prevent misuse of their platforms to affect election
% who say they are __ confident in technology companies like

Facebook, Twitter and Google to prevent misuse of their platforms
to influence the election

Total . Rep/LeanRep | Dem/Lean Dem

NET 33 - : 53 - 31
25 : . B 26

very IGH i e 23 22 | B T

: : g g | e

23 | 5 |26

Not too

Not at all
NET 66 : 72 : 69
74 713 § 74
: 1% 78
Oct Jan Aug Oct Jan Aug Oct Jan Aug
18 '20 '20 i '18 '20 '20 i '18 '20 '20
https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/09/few-americans-are-confident-in-tech-companies-to-prevent-misuse-of-their-platforms-in-the-2020- Pew Research Center %

election/


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/09/few-americans-are-confident-in-tech-companies-to-prevent-misuse-of-their-platforms-in-the-2020-election/

INTERNET USE AND ATTITUDES DURING THE
CRISES



U.S. household daily broadband usage
18 0 gigabytes
175

170

165
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150

145

140
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150

125
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115 | . . ) . . . .
Jan 2020 Aug.

Mote: Based on more than one million U.S. households. Calculated on a rolling seven-day average.
Source: OpenVault

OpenVault data cited in Wall Street Journal https://www.wsj.com/articles/coronavirus-lockdown-tested-internets-backbone-11597503600

Pew Research Center %



https://www.wsj.com/articles/coronavirus-lockdown-tested-internets-backbone-11597503600

Early surge in internet usage — PC Magazine

SOCIAL MEDIA !“'

27%
FACEBOOK

Increase in daily website traffic

2X
WHATSAPP

Increase in calls and videos

https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

£

26%
LINKEDIN

Quarterly growth of user sessions

25%
TIKTOK

Increase in the number of monthly
downloads of popular social video
sharing app

Pew Research Center %{é


https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

Early surge in internet usage — PC Magazine

o

2.7 billion
MICROSOFT
TEAMS

New record of total meeting
minutes in a single day

80%
SLACK

Increase in new paid customers when
compared to the previous quarter

https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

BUSINESS

3,800 years
GOOGLE MEET

The amount of time spent in
Google Meet sessions in a
single day

2,900%

ZOOM

Growth of daily Zoom participants since
December 2019

Pew Research Center %‘é


https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

Early surge in internet usage — PC Magazine

GAMING i%” Kl ”

41%
NINTENDO

Surge in annual profit

1 million
BUNCH LIVE

Growth of users over seven days for the
social gaming app

https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

2X%
ACTIVISION
BLIZZARD

Increase in in-game revenue for
Call of Duty: Modern Warfare vs.
last year’s Call of Duty: Black Ops

70%
HOUSE PARTY

Growth in monthly signups for the social
video and gaming app

Pew Research Center %{é


https://www.pcmag.com/news/data-usage-has-increased-47-percent-during-covid-19-quarantine

New COVID-19 activities

Had a virtual party or  Watched a concert Participated in an
social gathering or a play that was online fithess class -
online with friends or  streamed through online workout video

family the internet or app at home
U.S. adults 18
Men 13
Women 22
Ages 18-29 30
30-49 22
50-64 12
65+ 8
White 15
Black 17
Hispanic 29
HS or less 12
Some college 15
College+ 27
Rural 11
Suburban 18
https://pewrsr.ch/3d1MwO3 Urban 24

Pew Research Center %


https://pewrsr.ch/3d1MwO3

Roughly half of adults say the internet has been
essential to them during the coronavirus outbreak ...

% of U.S. adults who say the internet has been ___ to them personally during
the coronavirus outbreak

Important, but Nottoo Not at all

Essential not essential important important
- NET 87% —13%

https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/04/30/53-0f-americans-say-the-internet-has-been-essential-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/ Pew Research Center %



https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/04/30/53-of-americans-say-the-internet-has-been-essential-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/

U.S. adults

Ages 18-29
30-49
50-64

65+

White
Black
Hispanic

~

Upper income
Middle income
Lower income

HS or less
Some college
College+

Rural
Suburban
Urban

Rep/Lean Rep
Dem/Lean Dem

Essential

!
§)
@) ®)
N N N
o o))
N
! !
© o o
i N i
9
O

Important, but not
essential

N

N

N

Not too/not at all
important

13

14
7
15
20

13
17
11

13
15

20
12

16

13
10

10 Pew Research Center %



Democrats more likely than Republicans to think the
government should be responsible for ensuring home
broadband, cellphone services amid COVID-19

% of U.S. adults who say the federal government has or does not have the
responsibility to ensure all Americans have __ during the coronavirus
outbreak

High-speed internet connection at home

Govt has this Govt does not have /

responsibility this responsibility

Rep/Lean Rep 77
pem/tean vem | ECIN e

Cellphone services
Govt has this Govt does not have /
responsibility this responsibility

i ocors. [ETIN =
Rep/Lean Rep 78
Dem/Lean Dem NN 54

https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/04/30/53-of-americans-say-the-internet-has-been-essential-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/

Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/04/30/53-of-americans-say-the-internet-has-been-essential-during-the-covid-19-outbreak/

Roughly six-in-ten parents with lower incomes said it’s
likely their homebound children would face at least
one digital obstacle to doing their schoolwork

Among parents with children whose schools were closed, % who said it was

very or somewhat likely that as their children did schoolwork at home
during the coronavirus outbreak, they would ...

U.S. parents
Upper Middle  Lower Whose child's
income income  Income Schoolwas
Have to do their closed
schoolwork on a *—&- 2 29
cellphone 10 24 43
Have to use public Wi-Fi
to finish their schoolwork
because thereisnota —@—@ 3 22
reliable internet 6 13 40
connection at home
Not be able to complete
their schoolwork because oo . 21
they do not have access to
a computer at home 4 14 36

Encounter at least one of
these three obstacles

° ® VA N

13 30 59

Pew Research Center %{é


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/10/59-of-u-s-parents-with-lower-incomes-say-their-child-may-face-digital-obstacles-in-schoolwork/

While most Americans say schools should provide
computers to at least some students during outbreak,
parties divided on if this should be done for all

% of U.S. adults who say that K-12 schools have a responsibility to provide

laptops or tablet computers to___ in order to help them complete schoolwork
at home during the coronavirus outbreak

Only for students Schools do not
whose families have this
All students cannot afford it responsibility

All adults

Rep/Lean Rep

Dem/Lean Dem

https://pewrsr.ch/3cUghAu Pew Research Center %



https://pewrsr.ch/3cUghAu

Majorities across parties believe social media
companies have too much power and influence in
politics; Republicans are especially likely to say this

% of U.S. adults who say social media companies have ___ (of) power and
influence in politics today

Not
Too much enough
us. acutts [ REN 21 B
rep/Lean Rep [ NN~ '3 £
conservative [ I ¢ |-
Dem/Lean Dem 28
cons/vod [ G = B

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/07/22/most-americans-say-social-media-companies-have-too-much-power-influence-in-politics/ Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/07/22/most-americans-say-social-media-companies-have-too-much-power-influence-in-politics/

90% of Republicans say it is likely that
soclal media sites censor political
viewpoints - a slight uptick since 2018
% of US. adults who say it is __ likely that social media

sites intentionally censor political viewpoints they find
objectionable

REP; DEM/
U.S. ADULTS LEAN REP LEAN DEM
18 '20 18 '20 18 '20
85
NET likely 72 73
62 59
Somewhat
Not very S T
Not at all 14
NET not likely 26 25 I =
36 39

https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/08/19/most-americans-think-social-media-sites-censor-political-viewpoints/

Slight increase in share of Republicans who believe
major tech companies support the views of liberals
over conservatives since 2018

% of U.S. adults who say major technology companies tend to support the

views q[

Liberals over
conservatives

Rep/

Lean Rep

69
640/—0

u.s.
adults

43 Om) 43

28 0\025

Dem/

Lean Dem

18 20

Conservatives
over liberals

Both equally

8 ome .
28
0\0 22

'18 20 ; 18 20

Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2020/08/19/most-americans-think-social-media-sites-censor-political-viewpoints/

Black and Hispanic social media users more likely
than white users to say social media is important to
them for engaging in certain political activities

% of social media users who say that social media is very or somewhat

important to them personally when it comes to ...

eWhite @Black ®Hispanic

Total
Finding other people who 57
share their views about 39 e % 60 45
important issues
Getting involved with 53
political and social issues 37 ® ® & 60 44
that are important to them

....... . ; S
Giving them.a vep_ue to 34 e e 53 40
express their political
opinions
0 20 40 60 80 100

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/07/13/activism-on-social-media-varies-by-race-and-ethnicity-age-political-party/ Pew Research Center %



https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/07/13/activism-on-social-media-varies-by-race-and-ethnicity-age-political-party/

SPECIAL CONCERNS ABOUT MISINFORMATION



Americans see made-up news as a bigger problem than other key
ISsues...

% WHO SAY __ IS A VERY BIG
PROBLEM IN THE COUNTRY TODAY

Drug addiction 70% ... and most see it as detrimental
Affordability of health care 67 to the country’s democratic system
U.S. political system 52 MADE-UP NEWS AND INFORMATION
HAS A BIG IMPACT ON ...
Gap between rich & poor 51
. 6 80/ Americans’ confidence in government
Made-up news/info ® 50 0
Violent crime 49
Climate change 46 54% Americans’ confidence in each other
Racism 40
lllegal immigration 38 5 1% Political leaders' ability to get work done
Terrorism 34
Sexism 26

https://www.journalism.org/2019/06/05/many-americans-say-made-up-news-is-a-critical-problem-that-needs-to-be-fixed/ Pew Research Center %{%



https://www.journalism.org/2019/06/05/many-americans-say-made-up-news-is-a-critical-problem-that-needs-to-be-fixed/

Wide partisan gaps in who's getting the facts right on
coronavirus

% of U.S. adults who say each gets the facts right almost all or most of the
time when it comes to the coronavirus outbreak

Democrat/
Lean Dem
70% @
61 @ 50 @ 58 @
48 @
43% @
Republican/
Lean Rep 31 @ 32 @ 32 @
25 @
19 @
10 ©
CDCand Yourlocal The news Your Friends Trump and
other public news media in governor/ and family his admin.
health orgs. media general state govt.

https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/0g/15/majority-of-americans-disapprove-of-trumps-covid-19-messaging-though-large-partisan-gaps-persist/ Pew Research Center %


https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2020/09/15/majority-of-americans-disapprove-of-trumps-covid-19-messaging-though-large-partisan-gaps-persist/

Democrats and Republicans Often Live in Different Media Worlds

Number of sources more trusted and more distrusted for political and election news, among 30 asked about

30 SOURCES:

HEEEEENEEENE pemocrats trust

HEEEEEEEEE Morethandistrust
22

..-....-.- sources

-.-.-.- | Republicans distrust
SRR more than trust 20
EREEEEEEEN -

- Source that is trusted by more people than distrusted
- Source that is distrusted by more people than trusted

Source is about equally trusted as distrusted
https://www.journalism.org/2020/01/24/u-s-media-polarization-and-the-2020-election-a-nation-divided/ Pew Research Center %



https://www.journalism.org/2020/01/24/u-s-media-polarization-and-the-2020-election-a-nation-divided/

Little Overlap in the Sources Trusted for Political News — Republican version

% of Republicans and Republican leaners who trust or distrust each source for political and election news

Sources that are distrusted by more Republicans than trusted

ABC News
USA Today
Sources that are trusted by more Ropubl{l)ea'm ttun dl::::tod CBS Nr:::
Fox News o 65 R NBC News - EEDE 2
Hannity (radio) TEEDE ' Time :
Limbaugh (radio) Newsweek
Breitbart 8 12| Washington Examiner
PBS B 27 | : The Guardian
BBC 7 Politico
Wall Street Journal CNN
Sources that are about equally trusted and distrusted MSNEC !
ST B New York Times '
The Hill B | Washington Post 2
Daily Caller 5 Univision =l 3
New York Post
Vice 113 K 2
HuffPost Ee 4
BuzzFeed L2e s K
Vox (11 ¥ 2

Pew Research Center %

https://www.journalism.org/2020/01/24/u-s-media-polarization-and-the-2020-election-a-nation-divided/



https://www.journalism.org/2020/01/24/u-s-media-polarization-and-the-2020-election-a-nation-divided/

Little Overlap in the Sources Trusted for Political News — Democrat version

Sources that are trusted by more Democrats than distrusted

NPR

PBS

BBC

NBC News

CBS News

ABC News

New York Times
Time
Washington Post
CNN

Newsweek
Politico

MSNBC

Wall Street Journal
USA Today
Univision

The Guardian
Business Insider
The Hill

Vox
HuffPost

Vice

Distrust Trust

PRl 46% |
4

48
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% of Democrats and Democratic leaners who trust or distrust each source for political and election news

Sources that are distrusted by more Democrats than trusted

New York Post 20N 13
BuzzFeed 21 10|
Washington Examiner S P
Fox News 81 23
Daily Caller El <1 1
Breitbart 1 42

Limbaugh (radio) = 1 :

Hannity (radio) L 38 S

Pew Research Center %

https://www.journalism.org/2020/01/24/u-s-media-polarization-and-the-2020-election-a-nation-divided/
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Republicans who rely a lot on Fox News and/or talk
radio overwhelmingly say U.S. could not have
controlled the coronavirus outbreak any better

% of U.S. adults who say ...

Among Rep/Lean Rep The U.S. has controlled The U.S. has not Among Dem/Lean Dem
who use __ as major the outbreak as much controlled the outbreak who use ___ as major
sources for political news as it could have asmuch asiteould have  gources for political news
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Drop in share of Americans who say they would get a
COVID-19 vaccine if it were available to them today

% of U.S. adults who say if a vaccine to prevent COVID-19 were available

today, they ...

Would get the
vaccine

Definitely

Probably

Probably
Definitely

Would NOT get
the vaccine

ALL ADULTS i REP/LEANREP : DEM/LEAN DEM
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https://www.pewresearch.org/science/2020/09/17/u-s-public-now-divided-over-whether-to-get-covid-1g-vaccine/
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